DOC # 0139566

Record Official

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE Lincoln County - NV

- Recorder Leslie Boucher Page 1 of 4 Recorded By AE Fee: \$17.00

Book- 267 Page- 0148

RPTT.



A.P.N. 013-170-17 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 Escrow No. 42155 **Recording Requested By:** Cow County Title Co. **Mail Tax Statements To:** Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Dawn Hobson P O Box 484

Caliente, NV 89008

AFFIDAVIT DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains PERSONAL INFORMATION of a person or persons as required by law: NRS40.525.5.

A.P.N. 013-170-17
R.P.T.T. \$0.00
Escrow No. 42155
Recording Requested By:
Cow County Title Co.
Mail Tax Statements To:
Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Dawn Hobson
P O Box 484
Caliente, NV 89008

AFFIDAVIT DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

DAWN HOBSON, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That WILLIAM EUGENE. HOBSON, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as WILLIAM E. HOBSON named as one of the parties in that certain Deed dated December 12. 1999, executed by Rev. Leo Slatterie
Lower Mission and wife
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 13807, on 175/2000
in Book 145/P510 of Official Records of Lincoln, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Lincoln County, State of Nevada:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

TYPE OR PRINT IN	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH					2010004119 STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,N	MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)				1 1		ITY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Williams Eugene	HOBSON				10, 2010		Lincoln	
DECEDENT	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION Caliente	and numbe	^{er)} 7136 Russ	sell Road	inpatier		ome	Male	
,	5. RACE White (Specify)	•	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years) 67	MOS DAYS	HOURS I	Dec	OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) cember 14, 1942	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S., name country) Indiana	· I	WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDU	Int (000000 10	NEVER MARRIED, \ pecify) Married		2. SURVIVING S ARTNER	POUSE OR DOMESTIC Dawn LEWIS	
SEE HANDSOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Warking Life, E	, cie	ctrician	Clark	BUSINESS OR IN County School	1 1	Ever in US Armed Forces? Yes	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENÇE - STATE 1 Nevada	5b. COUNTY Lincoln	15c, CITY, TOWN O		d. STREET AND NUI 136 Russell Roa	1	/	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yea or No) Yes	
PARENTS		le Last Suffix) Charles W HOBS	`	17. MOTHER	R - NAME (First Mic	ldle Last Suffix Hattie CO	75.		
/	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip) Dawn HOBSON 7136 Russell Rd Caliente, Nevada 89008								
ISPOSITION	Southern Glan Cremetory Cedar City Glan								
	1777 77111						ry Nevada Mortuary : Caliente NV 89008		
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR		=		-/-/				
CERTIFIER	due to the cause(s) stated.	(Signature & Title) SiHARD KATSCI Day/Yr) 21c.	HOUR OF DEATH 10:35	ATED By 30 the time	the basis of examina , date and place and ATE SIGNED (Mo/Da RONOUNCED DEAD	due to the cause(γ/Yr)	(s) stated. (Signa		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) Richard Katschke M.D. P.O. Box 1010 Callente: NV 89008						23b. LICENSE NUMBER 10509		
REGISTRAR	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature)		C. GRAFF	24b. DATE RECEI	VED BY REGISTRAF March 12, 2010	24c. DEA	THIDUE TO CO	MMUNICABLE DISEASE NO X	
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 (a) Liver Failu		AUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (t), AND (c).)			Interval t	petween onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: (b) Autoimmune Liver Cirrhosis						Interval between onset and déath		
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE ->	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:						Interval between onset and death		
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF				1		between onset and death	
///	PART II				· _ i	(Spe	CITOPSY cify Yes or No) NO	27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Year or No) NO	
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	285. DATE OF INJURY (MX			BE HOW INJURY OCCU				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJUR building, etc. (Specify)	Y- At home, farm, street, fact	ory, office 28g. LOCAT	TION STREET	OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOV	VN STATE	

STATE REGISTRAR



323302

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 03/31/2010

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.





Exhibit A

File Number: 42155

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 14, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Westerly 25 feet and the Southerly 25 feet for road and power easement.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2011 - 2012: 013-170-17

